
PENDLE PRIMARY SCHOOL – TERM DATES 2026 - 2027 

 

Autumn Term 2026   69 openings 

 

  Term Begins  on     Tuesday  1st September 

 

 Autumn Half-Term  Close after school on  Friday   16th October 

 

     School opens on  Monday   2nd November 

 

  Term Ends  after school on  Friday   18th December  

 

Spring Term 2027  54 openings 

 

  Term Begins  on    Monday  4th January 

 

 Spring Half-Term  Close after school on  Friday   12th February 

 

     School opens on  Monday  22nd February 

 

  Term Ends  after school on  Thursday  25th March 

 

 

Summer Term 2027   67 openings 

 

  Term Begins  on    Monday  12th April 

 

May Bank Holiday weekend 

      Close after school on  Friday   30th April 

 

     School opens on  Tuesday   4th May 

 

 Summer Half-Term   Close after school on  Friday   28th May 

     

     School opens on  Monday  7th June 

 

  Term Ends  after school on  Wednesday   21st July 
            

 
Please note that any absence during term-time must be applied for in advance by completion of the “Application for 
Leave of Absence Form” which is available from the school office or from the school website 
www.pendle.lancs.sch.uk.  The School’s Governors have agreed that all holidays in term time will be treated as 
unauthorised absence. Cheaper holidays are not an acceptable reason for leave in term-time. 
 
Please note: the threshold at which a penalty notice will be issued at 10 sessions (equivalent of 5 days) within a rolling 
10 school week period.  A school week is any week in which a school meets at least once. 
 
Ensuring your child’s regular attendance at school is your legal responsibility and permitting absence from school 
without a good reason creates an offence in law and may result in prosecution. 

http://www.pendle.lancs.sch.uk/

